a local affiliating after December shall have paid per capita on its total 
membership for at least one month from the date of its affiliation. 

(3) CUPE NB CONVENTION ASSISTANCE FUND 

A Convention Local Assistance Fund to assist locals who would not otherwise be 
able to attend CUPE NB Convention. An annual budget of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000). The CUPE NB Executive Board may increase this budgeted amount. 

To be eligible for the fund, locals will have the following criteria: 

• With an average membership of fifty (50) members from the previous twelve 

(12) months 
• An up-to-date Trustees Report

[...]

Brunswick Executive Board in compliance with the CUPE New Brunswick convention 
decisions. 

(b) If the Defense Fund falls below $500,000 (five hundred thousand dollars), funding to the 

Defense Fund will increase to fifty cents ($0.50) until the Defense Fund reaches $750,000 
(seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars).  

(c) If at any time the balance in the Defence Fund falls below $50,000.00 (fifty thousand dollars), 

an automatic levy of one dollar ($1.00) per member, per month, shall be added to the 
current per capita tax payable. This levy shall remain in place until the Defence Fund balance